

City of Childersburg Water Sewer and Gas Board Water Tariffs

Effective: June 2019

WATER RATES

The City of Childersburg Water and Sewer Gas Board ("CWS&GB) hereby fixes and establishes the following rates governing the furnishing of water through one point of delivery and measured through one meter.

<u>SCHEDULE – RESIDENTIAL (INSIDE)</u>

AVAILABILITY

Residential services for domestic use provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all residential customer services located within the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer	Charge	\$12.00

First 4,000 Gallons \$3.75 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$3.75 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$4.25 per 1,000 gal.

<u>SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL (OUTSIDE)</u>

AVAILABILITY

Residential services for domestic use provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all residential customer services located outside the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge	\$16.75
-----------------	---------

First 4,000 Gallons \$4.00 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$4.25 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$4.50 per 1,000 gal.



SCHEDULE – BUSINESS (INSIDE)

AVAILABILITY

Business services provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all business customer services located inside the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered business customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge \$15.00

First 4,000 Gallons \$4.00 per 1,000 gal. Next 2,000 Gallons \$4.25 per 1,000 gal. All Additional Usage \$4.50 per 1,000 gal.

SCHEDULE - BUSINESS (OUTSIDE)

AVAILABILITY

Business services provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all business customer services located outside the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered business customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge \$17.00

First 4,000 Gallons \$4.00 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$4.25 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$4.50 per 1,000 gal.

SCHEDULE – SMALL INDUSTRIAL

AVAILABILITY

Industrial services provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all industrial customer services consuming 250,000 gallons or greater per month during the current month or any single month during the past eleven (11) months not to exceed 750,000 gallons in a single month

RATE

All metered industrial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge \$17.00

First 4,000 Gallons \$4.00 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$4.25 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$4.50 per 1,000 gal.



SCHEDULE - INDUSTRIAL PARK

AVAILABILITY

Industrial services provided adequate capacity and pressure are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all customer located within the Coosa Industrial Park located on Highway 235

RATE

All metered industrial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge \$17.00

First 3,500 Gallons \$4.00 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$4.25 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$4.50 per 1,000 gal.

RIDER – PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT

Any customers of Childersburg Water, Sewer and Gas Board (CWS&GB) who purchases water from CWS&GB that originates from a source other than CWS&GB's own production facilities may be subject to a Purchased Water Adjustment. This rider will be equal to the difference in the cost to purchase water from an alternative source and CWS&GB's cost of production. This cost of production will be determined by CWS&GB.

TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT CONNECTION

Any customer requesting a temporary connection to a fire hydrant must first obtain approval from the Childersburg Water, Sewer and Gas Board. In addition, customers will be required to pay a \$45.00 connection fee and \$3.75 per thousand gallons consumed. The Board makes no guarantee that use of a hydrant will be granted and such requests will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis.

MULTIPLE USERS ON SINGLE METER

In the case of multiple users on single meter, then the equivalent minimum charge will be charged for each end user.